506271077 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROADSIGN SERV LLC	02/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADSIGN SERV INC.
Street Address:	680 CRAIG ROAD, SUITE 101
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1-514-299-2388

Email: paralegal@ipdeltaplus.com

Correspondent Name: IP DELTA PLUS INC.

Address Line 1: 15-5585 CHEMIN DE LA COTE ST-LUC

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3X 2C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: INVENTORY CONTROL - US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA BEAUCHESNE	
SIGNATURE:	/sandrabeauchesne/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BROADSIGN SERV INC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 506271077 REEL: 053889 FRAME: 0990

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:55 AM 02/19/2019
FILED 11:55 AM 02/19/2019
SR 20191132622 - File Number 6404476

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

l.) The ju Dela	risdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed isware
2.) The ju	rrisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The d	ate the Limited Liability Company first formed is 5/8/2017
4.) The r	name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this ficate is
	name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
no than	NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf onverting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of February A.D. 2019 By:
	Name: Borr R. Smith Print or Type
	Title: President Print or Type
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 053889 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 09/25/2020